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Mr Oupa Apies  TEL (014) 590-4603   
Bojanala Platinum District Municipality  CELL 082 853 8176   
P O Box 1993    
RUSTENBURG 0300    
 
EMAIL: OupaA@bojanala.gov.za  
 
Mr Bernie Badenhorst  TEL (015) 290 1218   
Chief Engineer: Planning and Development Regional  FAX (015) 295 3250   
Office  CELL 083 627 5912   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)    
Private Bag X9506  
POLOKWANE 0700  
 
EMAIL: BadenhorstB@dwa.gov.za  
 
Mrs Lerato Bapela  TEL (012) 336 8189   
Water Resource Planning  FAX (012) 336 7399   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 902 8161   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: bapelal@dwaf.gov.za  
 
Mr Farai Chamisa  TEL (011) 344 2822   
Sasol  FAX (011) 522 5232   
P O Box 5486  CELL 082 450 4951   
JOHANNESBURG 2000    
 
EMAIL: farai.chamisa@sasol.com  
 
Dr Trevor Coleman  TEL (011) 254 4882   
Golder Associates Africa (Pty) Ltd  FAX (011) 315 0317   
P O Box 6001  CELL 083 447 2003   
HALFWAY HOUSE 1685    
 
EMAIL: tcoleman@golder.co.za  
 
Mr Pieter de Witt  TEL (015) 294-3367   
Limpopo Department of Agriculture  FAX (015) 294-4544   
Private Bag X9487    
POLOKWANE 0700    
 
EMAIL: dewittp@agric.limpopo.gov.za  
 
Mr George Fritz  CELL 083 469 3777   
Chairperson    
Makoppa Irrigation Board    
Posbus 523    
THABAZIMBI 0380  
 
EMAIL: gfritz@lantic.net  
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Mrs Allison Hernandez-Macdonaldo  TEL (015) 290-1215   
Personal Assistant to Chief Director  FAX (015) 295-2295   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 809 5604   
Private Bag X9506  FAX (086) 512-9315   
POLOKWANE 0700  
 
EMAIL: matthysa@dwaf.gov.za  
 
Mr Rudzani Khameli  TEL (012) 846-8573   
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries  CELL 072 382 7288   
(DAFF)    
Private Bag X515    
SILVERTON 0127  
 
EMAIL: RudzaniK@daff.gov.za  
 
Ms Martha Komape  TEL (015) 290 1463   
Water Regulation and Use: Director  FAX (015) 295 3217   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 941 7965   
Private Bag X9506    
POLOKWANE 0700  
 
EMAIL: komapem@dwaf.gov.za  
 
Mr Roelf le Roux  TEL (014) 5974636   
Project Manager  FAX (012) 544 0121   
Magalies Water Board  CELL 083 289 9214   
P O Box 1161    
RUSTENBURG 0300  
 
EMAIL: roelfl@magalieswater.co.za  
Mr Ariel Mafejane  TEL (011) 688-1481   
Infrastructure Services  FAX (011) 688-1576   
Johannesburg Water  CELL 079 491 2464   
P O Box 61542    
MARSHALLTOWN 2107  
 
EMAIL: ariel.mafejane@jwater.co.za  
 
Mr Kennedy Mandaza  TEL (012) 336 7500/7670   
Engineer  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 600 8964   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: mandazak@dwaf.gov.za  
 
Ms Smangele Mgquba  TEL (012) 336-7183/7500   
Director: Climate Change  FAX (012) 324-7399   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 654 0315   
185 Schoeman Street    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: mgqubas@dwa.gov.za  
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Mr Ian Midgley  TEL (011) 800 2051   
Eskom - Megawatt Park  FAX (011) 800 0101   
P O Box 1091  CELL 082 574 4834   
JOHANNESBURG 2000    
 

EMAIL: ian.midgley@eskom.co.za  
 
Ms Puleng Mofokeng  TEL (012) 846 8564   
Deputy Director General: Water Use and Irrigation  FAX (012) 846-8579   
Development  CELL 083 391 3338   
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries    
Private Bag X515  
SILVERTON 0127  
 

EMAIL: Pa.dwuid@daff.gov.za  
EMAIL: Pulengm@daff.gov.za  
 
Mr Lebo Mosoa  TEL (012) 336 7564   
Assistant Director: Integrated Water Resource  FAX (012) 336-6731   
Planning North  CELL 082 885 1965   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)    
Private Bag X313  
PRETORIA 0001  
 

EMAIL: mosoal@dwa.gov.za  
 
Mr Tendani Nditwani  TEL (012) 336 8189   
National Water Resource Planning  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 888 5113   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 

EMAIL: NditwaniT@dwa.gov.za  
 
Mr Gregory Paszczyk  TEL (012) 336 8605   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Private Bag X313  CELL 083 306 6306   
PRETORIA 0001    
 

EMAIL: igv@dwaf.gov.za  
 
Ms Hermien Pieterse  TEL (012) 430-2980/3500   
Associate Engineer  FAX (086) 689-7874   
BKS (Pty) Ltd  CELL 082 564 3638   
Block D, Hatfield Gardens, 333 Grosvenor Street    
HATFIELD 0083  
 
EMAIL: hermienp@bks.co.za  
EMAIL: hermienp@mweb.co.za  
 
Mr Peter Pyke  TEL (012) 336 8192   
Chief Engineer: Options Analysis  FAX (012) 336 7399   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 809 5290   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: PykeP@dwa.gov.za  
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Mr Seef Rademeyer  TEL (012) 336 8358   
Chief Engineer: National Water Resource Planning  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 809 2338   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: RademeyerS@dwa.gov.za  
 
Mr Johan Rossouw  TEL (012) 421 3594   
BKS (Pty) Ltd  FAX (012) 421 3895   
P O Box 3173  CELL 082 337 0670   
PRETORIA 0001    
 
EMAIL: johanr@bks.co.za  
 
Mr Ockie van den Berg  TEL (012) 336 8613   
Chief Engineer: Options Analysis (North)  FAX (012) 336 7399   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 809 2011   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: VandenBergO@dwa.gov.za  
 
Mr Philip van der Walt  TEL (012) 358 0753   
Public Works and Infrastructure Development  FAX (012) 358 0771   
City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality  CELL 083 384 2315   
P O Box 440    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: philipvdwa@tshwane.gov.za  
 
Ms Sanet van Jaarsveld  TEL (012) 336 7284   
Engineer: Options Analysis  FAX (012) 336 7399   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 079 510 8523   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: vanjaarsvelds@dwa.gov.za  
 
Mr Pieter van Rooyen  TEL (012) 346 3496   
WRP Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd  FAX (012) 346 9956   
P O Box 1522  CELL 082 321 3446   
BROOKLYN SQUARE 0075    
 
EMAIL: pieterv@wrp.co.za  
 
Mr Roland van Tonder  TEL (014) 785 0600   
Chairperson  FAX (014) 785 0611   
Crocodile West Irrigation Board  CELL 083 310 8300   
P O Box 6    
KOEDOESKOP 0361  
 
EMAIL: roland@alliedgroup.co.za  
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Mr Fred van Zyl  TEL (012) 336 8812   
Director: Water Services Planning and Information  FAX (012) 336 6657   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 082 806 5307   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: VanzylF@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
 
Mr Fanie Vogel  TEL (012) 643-9000/9024   
Engineer  FAX (012) 663-3257   
Aurecon  CELL 082 325 3549   
Private Bag X136    
CENTURION 0046  
 
EMAIL: fanie.vogel@af.aurecongroup.com  
 
 
 
Mrs Barbara Weston  TEL (012) 336 8221   
Deputy Director: Resource Directed Measures  FAX (012) 336 7575   
Department of Water Affairs (DWA)  CELL 083 631 0801   
Private Bag X313  TEL (012) 336 7128   
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: WestonB@dwa.gov.za  
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